
Midland (4-2, 0-0) -vs- Grand View (3-0, 0-0)
10/31/21 at Sisam Arena

 
 

 
 
Midland 95

Grand View 101

Date: 10/31/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Sisam Arena

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Midland 34 42 9 10 95
Grand View 20 56 9 16 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jake Rueschhoff * 47 14-20 4-7 3-4 0-2 2 4 5 3 0 0 35
02 Ryan Larsen * 47 7-11 5-7 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 0 19
22 Bo Sandquist * 44 6-15 5-14 1-1 0-5 5 5 1 1 0 1 18
24 Laurence Merritt * 37 3-13 2-6 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 10
10 Colton Uhing * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
20 Samuel Mailloux 26 3-7 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 1 8
43 Tyler Sandoval 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 3
34 Jack Cooper 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Colby Tichota 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Emanuel Bryson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 248 35-75 17-38 8-10 8-29 37 24 15 11 1 3 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 7-18   38.89 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 6-10   60.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
OT 2 4-10   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 35-75   46.7 % 17-38   44.7 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 18 1st-02:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Dallas Bailey * 44 7-13 1-5 5-6 1-11 12 3 6 3 0 1 20
0 Isaiah Johnson * 37 6-8 5-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 2 1 17
31 Jackson Golightly * 37 4-9 0-3 7-7 3-7 10 4 1 0 0 2 15
04 Drew Johnson * 41 2-9 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
02 Ayris Abdelnassar * 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Miller 46 12-24 2-6 13-13 1-4 5 2 8 1 1 2 39
12 Macklin Shanahan 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Dallas Bryson 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
15 Jack Trudo 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Cham Deng 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 249 31-70 10-31 29-30 6-32 38 16 16 7 5 6 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-25   20.00 % 2-12   16.67 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 19-33   57.58 % 6-15   40.00 % 12-13   92.31 %
OT 1 2-6   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
OT 2 5-6   83.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 10-31   32.3 % 29-30   96.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 8 2OT-00:08



1st Half Box Score
Midland 34

Grand View 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jake Rueschhoff 17 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9
2 Ryan Larsen 17 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
22 Bo Sandquist 20 5-10 4-9 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 15
24 Laurence Merritt 13 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Colton Uhing 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
20 Samuel Mailloux 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
43 Tyler Sandoval 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
34 Jack Cooper 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colby Tichota 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emanuel Bryson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-33 7-18 1-2 5-19 24 6 7 4 1 3 34
39.4 % 38.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dallas Bailey 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 1 4

Isaiah Johnson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
31 Jackson Golightly 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Drew Johnson 12 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 Ayris Abdelnassar 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Miller 16 2-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 6
12 Macklin Shanahan 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Dallas Bryson 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
15 Jack Trudo 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cham Deng 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-25 2-12 8-8 1-17 18 7 3 4 3 1 20
20.0 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Midland 42

Grand View 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jake Rueschhoff 20 6-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 14
2 Ryan Larsen 20 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 8
22 Bo Sandquist 20 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Laurence Merritt 14 2-5 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 8
10 Colton Uhing 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Samuel Mailloux 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
43 Tyler Sandoval 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
34 Jack Cooper 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
21 Colby Tichota 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emanuel Bryson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-26 6-10 6-6 1-7 8 13 7 6 0 0 42
57.7 % 60.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dallas Bailey 18 6-10 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 16

Isaiah Johnson 17 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 9
31 Jackson Golightly 18 3-6 0-2 5-5 3-5 8 1 0 0 0 2 11
4 Drew Johnson 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ayris Abdelnassar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Miller 20 7-11 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 2 4 0 1 1 20
12 Macklin Shanahan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dallas Bryson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Trudo 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Cham Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-33 6-15 12-13 5-10 15 8 8 1 2 4 56
57.6 % 40.0 % 92.3 %



OT 1 Box Score
Midland 9

Grand View 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jake Rueschhoff 5 3-3 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
2 Ryan Larsen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bo Sandquist 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Laurence Merritt 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Colton Uhing 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Samuel Mailloux 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Tyler Sandoval 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jack Cooper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colby Tichota 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emanuel Bryson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 9
50.0 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dallas Bailey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Isaiah Johnson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jackson Golightly 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Drew Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ayris Abdelnassar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Miller 5 2-5 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
12 Macklin Shanahan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dallas Bryson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Trudo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cham Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2-6 0-1 5-5 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
33.3 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



OT 2 Box Score
Midland 10

Grand View 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jake Rueschhoff 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
2 Ryan Larsen 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Bo Sandquist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Laurence Merritt 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Colton Uhing 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Samuel Mailloux 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
43 Tyler Sandoval 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jack Cooper 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colby Tichota 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Emanuel Bryson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-10 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 10
40.0 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dallas Bailey 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0

Isaiah Johnson 5 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
31 Jackson Golightly 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Drew Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ayris Abdelnassar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ryan Miller 5 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
12 Macklin Shanahan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dallas Bryson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jack Trudo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cham Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-6 2-3 4-4 0-3 3 0 5 1 0 0 16
83.3 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Midland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand View
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 19:21 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by UHING,COLTON --

18:56 MISS 3PTR by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 18:35
REBOUND OFF by UHING,COLTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 18:29 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by UHING,COLTON --

18:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:10 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DALLAS

STEAL  by SANDQUIST,BO 18:09
18:06 FOUL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by HARDING,MICHAEL 18:05
REBOUND OFF by UHING,COLTON --
TURNOVER  by UHING,COLTON 18:00

17:44 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DALLAS
STEAL  by UHING,COLTON 17:44
MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS
17:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW

REBOUND DEF by SANDQUIST,BO --
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,RYAN 16:49

16:49 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS

16:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by UHING,COLTON --
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW

16:12 MISS JUMPER by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
REBOUND DEF by UHING,COLTON --
TURNOVER  by SANDQUIST,BO 15:54

15:51 STEAL  by BAILEY,DALLAS
FOUL  by LARSEN,RYAN 15:49

15:49 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DREW
15:49 SUB IN by MILLER,RYAN
15:49 SUB IN by BRYSON,DALLAS
15:49 SUB OUT by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
15:49 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DALLAS
15:46 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DREW

SUB IN by SANDOVAL,TYLER 15:43
SUB OUT by UHING,COLTON 15:43

15:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 15:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RYAN
15:18 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SANDOVAL,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 14:54 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by SANDQUIST,BO --

14:37 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,LAURENCE --
GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,RYAN 14:26 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by SANDOVAL,TYLER --
FOUL  by SANDOVAL,TYLER 14:14

14:14 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
14:14 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

SUB IN by TICHOTA,COLBY 14:14



SUB OUT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 14:14
MISS JUMPER by SANDOVAL,TYLER 13:57

13:57 BLOCK  by BRYSON,DALLAS
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

13:40 MISS 3PTR by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 13:35
SUB OUT by SANDOVAL,TYLER 13:35

13:35 SUB IN by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN
13:35 SUB IN by TRUDO,JACK
13:35 SUB OUT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
13:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DREW

13:03 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 12:34 13-6 V 7

12:19 MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by SANDQUIST,BO --
GOOD 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 12:09 16-6 V 10

11:50 MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,DALLAS
BLOCK  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 11:50
REBOUND DEF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 11:34
REBOUND OFF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --

11:19 SUB IN by BAILEY,DALLAS
11:19 SUB OUT by BRYSON,DALLAS

MISS JUMPER by TICHOTA,COLBY 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS

11:08 16-8 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 10:54 19-8 V 11
ASSIST  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --

10:44 MISS 3PTR by TRUDO,JACK
REBOUND DEF by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --
SUB IN by BRYSON,EMANUEL 10:23
SUB OUT by LARSEN,RYAN 10:23
MISS 3PTR by TICHOTA,COLBY 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUDO,JACK
FOUL  by BRYSON,EMANUEL 10:13

10:13 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN
10:06 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN

SUB IN by COOPER,JACK 10:06
SUB OUT by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
10:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW

GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 09:42 21-10 V 11
09:34 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by UHING,COLTON 09:22
SUB OUT by TICHOTA,COLBY 09:22

09:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
09:22 SUB IN by DENG,CHAM
09:22 SUB OUT by TRUDO,JACK
09:22 SUB OUT by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN

SUB IN by MERRITT,LAURENCE 09:20
SUB OUT by BRYSON,EMANUEL 09:20
MISS JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:42 MISS JUMPER by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS



08:06 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by SANDQUIST,BO --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JACK 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:41 FOUL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
SUB IN by LARSEN,RYAN 07:41
SUB OUT by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by BRYSON,DALLAS
07:41 SUB OUT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 07:23 23-10 V 13
07:13 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by UHING,COLTON --
GOOD JUMPER by SANDQUIST,BO 06:41 25-10 V 15

06:40 FOUL  by BAILEY,DALLAS
GOOD FT by SANDQUIST,BO 06:40 26-10 V 16
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:40
SUB IN by SANDOVAL,TYLER 06:40
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACK 06:40
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,LAURENCE 06:26

06:11 FOUL  by BRYSON,DALLAS
06:04 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
06:04 SUB IN by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
06:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by SANDOVAL,TYLER 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYSON,DALLAS

FOUL  by SANDOVAL,TYLER 05:36
SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 05:36
SUB OUT by SANDOVAL,TYLER 05:36

05:31 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
BLOCK  by HARDING,MICHAEL 05:31
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RYAN
05:00 26-13 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN
04:54 FOUL  by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS

MISS FT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYSON,DALLAS

SUB IN by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 04:54
SUB OUT by UHING,COLTON 04:54

04:54 SUB IN by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN
04:54 SUB OUT by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
04:39 MISS 3PTR by BRYSON,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by SANDQUIST,BO --
MISS JUMPER by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS
04:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS
03:44 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,RYAN
03:33 MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 03:04 29-13 V 16
ASSIST  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --

02:47 TURNOVER  by BRYSON,DALLAS
02:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW
02:29 SUB OUT by BRYSON,DALLAS

GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 02:27 31-13 V 18
FOUL  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 02:14

02:14 31-14 V 17 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DALLAS



SUB IN by TICHOTA,COLBY 02:14
SUB OUT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 02:14

02:11 31-15 V 16 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 01:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHAM
FOUL  by TICHOTA,COLBY 01:19

01:18 31-17 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS

MISS 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN

00:48 TURNOVER  by MILLER,RYAN
STEAL  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 00:46
TURNOVER  by LARSEN,RYAN 00:44
SUB IN by COOPER,JACK 00:43
SUB OUT by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 00:43

00:36 31-20 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 00:01 34-20 V 14
ASSIST  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Midland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand View
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS
19:48 34-22 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RYAN

18:58 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,LAURENCE --
GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 18:47 36-22 V 14

18:28 36-25 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS

TURNOVER  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 18:07
18:06 STEAL  by MILLER,RYAN

FOUL  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 18:00
17:48 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
17:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by MERRITT,LAURENCE 17:29
17:27 STEAL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

FOUL  by UHING,COLTON 17:24
17:24 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by SANDOVAL,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,RYAN
SUB IN by SANDOVAL,TYLER 17:24
SUB OUT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 17:24

17:18 36-30 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 16:55
16:37 FOUL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

SUB IN by TICHOTA,COLBY 16:37
SUB OUT by UHING,COLTON 16:37
GOOD 3PTR by SANDOVAL,TYLER 16:22 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by LARSEN,RYAN --

16:06 39-32 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

FOUL  by TICHOTA,COLBY 16:06



16:06 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
16:06 SUB IN by TRUDO,JACK
16:06 SUB OUT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 15:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS

15:48 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TICHOTA,COLBY --
SUB IN by COOPER,JACK 15:32
SUB OUT by TICHOTA,COLBY 15:32
GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 15:20 41-33 V 8

15:07 41-35 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 14:48 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACK --

14:39 44-38 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACK 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS
FOUL  by SANDOVAL,TYLER 14:11
SUB IN by BRYSON,EMANUEL 14:11
SUB OUT by SANDOVAL,TYLER 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
14:11 SUB OUT by BAILEY,DALLAS
13:47 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
13:43 MISS JUMPER by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
13:34 44-40 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,EMANUEL 13:16
13:16 BLOCK  by TRUDO,JACK

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
13:11 44-42 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACK 12:39 46-42 V 4
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by BAILEY,DALLAS
12:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
12:26 46-44 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 11:58 49-44 V 5
ASSIST  by BRYSON,EMANUEL --
FOUL  by SANDQUIST,BO 11:32
SUB IN by MERRITT,LAURENCE 11:32
SUB OUT by BRYSON,EMANUEL 11:32
FOUL  by COOPER,JACK 11:26
SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 11:26
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACK 11:26

11:23 49-46 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS

MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,RYAN 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

10:56 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --
TURNOVER  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 10:47

10:24 49-48 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
GOOD JUMPER by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 09:59 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --

09:48 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --

09:42 FOUL  by BAILEY,DALLAS
09:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
09:42 SUB OUT by TRUDO,JACK

MISS JUMPER by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 09:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 09:10



-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
09:03 51-50 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 08:47 54-50 V 4
ASSIST  by LARSEN,RYAN --

08:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:24 FOUL  by BAILEY,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 08:11 57-50 V 7

07:59 57-53 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN

07:36 FOUL  by MILLER,RYAN
GOOD FT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 07:36 58-53 V 5
GOOD FT by MERRITT,LAURENCE 07:36 59-53 V 6

07:20 59-55 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SANDOVAL,TYLER 07:01
SUB OUT by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 07:01

06:50 FOUL  by MILLER,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by LARSEN,RYAN 06:48 61-55 V 6
ASSIST  by SANDOVAL,TYLER --

06:27 61-58 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURENCE 05:42

05:42 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
05:42 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

05:11 MISS 3PTR by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by SANDOVAL,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 04:53 64-60 V 4
ASSIST  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SANDQUIST,BO 04:41

04:41 MISS FT by BAILEY,DALLAS
04:41 64-61 V 3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DALLAS
04:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:41 SUB IN by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN
04:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DREW

MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 04:28
04:28 BLOCK  by MILLER,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SANDOVAL,TYLER 04:13

04:13 64-62 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
04:13 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

TURNOVER  by SANDOVAL,TYLER 04:04
04:01 STEAL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
04:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 04:00
SUB OUT by SANDOVAL,TYLER 04:00

03:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DREW
GOOD FT by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 03:43 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 03:43 66-63 V 3

03:43 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DREW
03:43 SUB OUT by SHANAHAN,MACKLIN
03:35 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 03:16 68-65 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13

02:55 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DALLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE(in the paint) 02:39 70-65 V 5

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN



02:25 70-67 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
02:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 02:02 72-67 V 5
FOUL  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 01:49

01:49 72-68 V 4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DALLAS
01:49 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,DALLAS

FOUL  by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 01:49
01:49 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
01:49 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 01:34 74-71 V 3
01:21 MISS 3PTR by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SANDQUIST,BO --
FOUL  by MERRITT,LAURENCE 00:52
TURNOVER  by MERRITT,LAURENCE 00:52

00:44 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,DALLAS

00:40 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,DALLAS
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

FOUL  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:35
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:35

00:35 74-72 V 2 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
00:35 74-73 V 1 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
00:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:24 75-73 V 2
GOOD FT by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:24 76-73 V 3

00:17 76-76 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,DALLAS
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN

00:13 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:02

00:00 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,RYAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Midland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand View
SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 05:00
SUB OUT by UHING,COLTON 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by MILLER,RYAN
05:00 SUB OUT by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
04:47 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 04:23 79-76 V 3

04:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 03:38 81-76 V 5

03:24 81-78 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN
02:51 FOUL  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS FT by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 02:51 82-78 V 4
FOUL  by SANDQUIST,BO 02:35

02:35 82-79 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
02:35 82-80 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by SANDQUIST,BO 02:11
REBOUND OFF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
01:39 82-82 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

FOUL  by SANDQUIST,BO 01:39
01:39 82-83 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN



TURNOVER  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 01:27
01:25 STEAL  by MILLER,RYAN
01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SANDQUIST,BO 00:58
SUB IN by TICHOTA,COLBY 00:58
SUB OUT by SANDQUIST,BO 00:58

00:56 82-84 H 2 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON
00:56 82-85 H 3 GOOD FT by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:51 85-85
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:48

00:42 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS
00:01 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Midland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand View
SUB IN by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 05:00
SUB IN by TICHOTA,COLBY 05:00
SUB OUT by SANDQUIST,BO 05:00
SUB OUT by UHING,COLTON 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by MILLER,RYAN
05:00 SUB OUT by ABDELNASSAR,AYRIS
04:44 85-88 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,RYAN 04:21 88-88
ASSIST  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by MERRITT,LAURENCE --
MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 03:39
REBOUND OFF by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 03:34 90-88 V 2
FOUL  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 03:25

03:25 90-89 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
03:25 90-90 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL 02:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS

02:29 90-92 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by MERRITT,LAURENCE 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,DALLAS

01:55 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,DALLAS

01:10 90-95 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAIAH
01:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MERRITT,LAURENCE 00:51
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:44
00:44 90-96 H 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN
00:44 90-97 H 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:26 93-97 H 4
00:17 93-99 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by RUESCHHOFF,JAKE 00:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:08
93-
101 H 8 GOOD DUNK by GOLIGHTLY,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,RYAN

GOOD DUNK by MAILLOUX,SAMUEL(in the paint) 00:00
95-
101 H 6


